PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GRADY	07/27/1993
KENNETH HAND	07/09/1993
JOHN MODROWSKY	07/26/1993
ARTHUR A RICHARD III	07/22/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELL ATLANTIC NETWORK SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	1320 NORTH COURT HOUSE ROAD
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5625404
Patent Number:	5712906
Patent Number:	5802283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VE0705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R Palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=VE0705E-InventorAssignment#page1.tif

502984176 REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0847

PATENT

source=VE0705E-InventorAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	WE, John Gi	ady, Kenn	eth Har	nd. John	Modrows	kv and	Arthur	A Rich	ord
TII, nave	made a	certain new	and usef	ul inve	ention as	set fo	orth in	an anni	ication	for
United St	ates Lett	ers Patent	entitled	METHOD	AND SYS	TEM FOR	ACCESST	NO MILL T	TMEDIA	DATA
OVER PUBL	IC SWITCH	ED TELEPHONI	E NETWORK,	filed				AS	U.S. Ser	
No			:	•					0.0.	

AND WHEREAS, <u>Bell Atlantic Network Services</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having a place of business at 1320 N. Courthouse Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Bell Atlantic Network Services</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all applications for patents and patents therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries which may be filed and/or issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Bell Atlantic Network Services</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

7-27-93

John Grady

9/93

Kenneth Hand

— PATENT
REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0849

器156851

•	
:	_
- 5	_
<u> </u>	_
- 7	
	ユデンフ
	7
\boldsymbol{c}	X
	\subseteq
	•
	ι,
	-
	٠
.*	•
-	ು
	_,
\subset	٦
_	_

7/21/93 Date	John Modrowsky
7/27/93 Date	Arthur A. Richard, III
STATE OF VIRGIN	(A) (ON) SS:
On this 27 personally appeared 3 to me known to be acknowledged to me to forth.	day of July . 1993, before m on Grady, Kenneth Hand, John Modrowsky and Arthur A. Richard, III the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and hat they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se
S E A L	Denise E Rocca Notary Public

RECORDED BADEMARK OFFICE

My Commissioner Expires _

PATENT REEL: 033780 FRAME: 0850